

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd. CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465

Registered & Corporate Office:

6A Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071.

T - 91 33 2229 8936 / 6758

E - secretarial@sumedhafiscal.com

W - www.sumedhafiscal.com

December 7, 2023

BSE Ltd.

The Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Code No. 530419

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata - 700 001.

Email: listing@cse-india.com

Company Code No. 029093

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Please find enclosed disclosure received on 07-Dec-23 from the Mr. Bijay Murmuria, Promoter Director of the Company regarding acquisition of 23,200 Shares in the Company through transmission on 05-Dec-23 consequent to the demise of his mother – Late Pushpa Devi Murmuria who was also the member of the Promoter Group of the Company.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.

Dhwani Fatehpuria Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above.



December 07, 2023

To,
The Compliance Officer

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.
6A Geetanjali,
8B Middleton Street,
Kolkata – 700 071.

Dear Madam,

PHONE: + 91 33 2229 6758 / 8936 / 3237 / 4473

Resi. : + 91 33 2289 0376

Fax : + 91 33 2226 4140 / 2265 5830 E-mail : bijay_murmuria@sumedhafiscal.com

6A, Geetanjali, 8B, Middleton Street Kolkata - 700 071

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulation, 2015.

This is to inform you, that I, Bijay Murmuria, Promoter and Director of the Company hereby enclose herewith the stimulated *Form C* in compliance with Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Insider Trading Policy of the Company.

Kindly note I had received 23,200 Equity Shares of the Company through transmission on 05-12-2023 consequent to the demise of my mother - Late Pushpa Devi Murmuria, who was also the member of promoter group prior to her demise.

Kindly, take the above information on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

Bijay Murmuria

Encl.: a/a

FORM C
SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: **SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LTD.** ISIN of the company: **INE886B01012**

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

contact nos.	Person (Promoter/me mber of the promoter group/designa ted person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	/disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
			No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	securities (For eg. - Shares,	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		offer/ off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
BIJAY MURMURIA PAN: AEZPM8420P DIN: 00216534 8, Gurusaday Road, Nook Apartment, Block - A, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 019, West Bengal. 9830039390	Promoter & Director	Equity Shares	3,69,920 4.63 %	Equity Shares	23,200	NIL (By way of transmi ssion)	Acquisition (By way of transmission)	Equity Shares	3,93,120 4.92 %	05-1	2-2023	07-12-2023	Off market by way of transmission	NA

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Tra	Exchange on which the trade wa executed						
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name and Signature: BIJAY MURMURIA

Designation: Promoter & Director

Date: 07-12-2023
Place: Kolkata